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Under 10 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Saracco Vittoria WST   -10 F 4,00/49/16.00 4,50/49/16.00   697,01 
2   Serafica Margherita ETM   -10 F 2,00/49/16.00 3,00/49/16.00   661,85 
3   Cuffaro Giorgia CAC   -10 F 2,00/43 3,00/43   315,70 

Under 10 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Schonauer Andrea TWS   -10 M 0,50/49/13.00 1,00/49/13.00   615,77 
2   Martorana Salvatore SOL   -10 M 1,50/49/14.25 1,00/49/13.00   615,77 
3   Athinakis Ioannis *   -10 M 2,00/49/14.25 3,50/49   526,78 
4   Acquaviva Giuseppe CAC   -10 M 1,00/43 1,50/40   192,19 
5   Serafica Ettore ETM   -10 M 5,00/37 2,00/40   146,43 

Under 12 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Mezzetti Nina Maria PDT   -12 F 5,00/52/14.25 1,50/52/14.25   784,12 
2   Gulisano Alice TRL   -12 F 1,50/46 4,00/49   420,38 

Under 12 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Marino Vincenzo SOL   -12 M 0,50/52/12.00 2,00/52/12.00   750,24 
2   Di Bernardo Giuseppe SOL   -12 M 2,00/52/12.00 1,50/52/12.00   750,24 
3   Sonzogni Leonardo FLI   -12 M 2,50/52/14.25 5,50/52/14.25   596,71 
4   Boldini Leonardo RAV   -12 M 2,00/52/14.25 0,00/52/16.00   539,03 
5   La Malfa Edoardo SGB   -12 M 2,00/52/16.00 2,50/52/16.00   454,80 
6   Saracco Guglielmo WST   -12 M 3,00/52 4,00/52   391,65 

Under 14 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Sacco Arianna TRL   -14 F 1,50/55/13.00 5,50/55/13.00   919,07 
2   Barone Federica CUS   -14 F 2,50/55/13.00 2,50/55/13.00   852,65 
3   Maggiore Giulia SOL   -14 F 2,00/55/14.25 3,00/55/16.00   718,02 

Under 14 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Castronovo Pietro SOL   -14 M 1,50/55/13.00 2,00/55/12.00   674,95 
2   Trani Gabriele PDT   -14 M 5,00/55/13.00 0,50/55/12.00   650,97 
3   Parth Florian SGB   -14 M 4,00/55/13.00 3,50/55/13.00   612,07 
4   Catalano Luigi CAC   -14 M 5,00/55/16.00 1,50/55/14.25   489,49 
5   Cutolo Matteo TWS   -14 M 1,00/55/14.25 2,50/55/16.00   482,74 
6   Koelliker Edoardo WST   -14 M 4,00/55/16.00 5,00/55/18.25   443,33 
7   Giacomini Cosimo FLI   -14 M 1,00/55/16.00 2,00/55/16.00   418,07 
8   Capra Edoardo FLI   -14 M 4,00/55/18.25 2,50/55/18.25   369,96 
9   Mortara Tommaso WST   -14 M 1,50/49 3,00/55/18.25   358,43 
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Under 17 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Tagliati Greta PDT   -17 F 0,50/55/12.00 2,00/55/12.00   870,23 

Under 17 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Riolo Vincenzo SOL   -17 M 2,00/58/11.25 3,00/58/11.25   842,61 
2   Marenzi Edoardo FLI   -17 M 1,50/58/11.25 1,50/58/11.25   816,35 
3   Astolfi Alessandro KLI   -17 M 3,00/58/12.00 0,00/58/13.00   740,30 
4   Fiammenghi Carlo LAG   -17 M 2,00/58/12.00 4,50/58/13.00   723,95 
5   Bisetti Bryan CUS   -17 M 1,50/58/12.00 4,50/58/13.00   715,85 
6   Hanig Lorenzo *   -17 M 0,00/58/14.25 2,00/58/14.25   543,13 

Under 21 Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Bagnoli Alice LUN   -21 F 3,50/55/11.25 3,50/55/11.25   978,24 
2   Riolo Federica SOL   -21 F 2,50/55/14.25 5,00/55/14.25   656,46 

Under 21 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Caruso Brando FLI   -21 M 1,50/58/10.25 3,50/58/10.25   1009,43 
2   Pajni Gianmarco SGB   -21 M 2,25/58/12.00 4,00/58/12.00   707,93 
3   Ghisi Alberto SGB   -21 M 1,50/58/12.00 3,00/58/12.00   692,45 
4   Ghisi Ettore SGB   -21 M 4,00/58/13.00 2,50/58/13.00   617,83 

Open Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   La Ganga Carlotta LUN   Ope F 2,00/55/14.25 1,00/55/14.25   549,77 
2   Widmann Livia *   Ope F 0,50/49 1,50/22   236,30 

Open Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Benatti Nicholas SGB   Ope M 5,50/58/11.25 3,00/58/10.75   850,16 
2   Spinelli Luca CUS   Ope M 2,50/58/10.75 2,00/58/10.75   841,76 
3   Domini Manuel LAG   Ope M 1,50/58/11.25 2,50/58/11.25   744,47 
4   Cavalli Tancredi Riccardo LUN   Ope M 3,00/58/12.00 2,00/58/12.00   660,98 
5   Gustafson Thomas *   Ope M 0,50/22 2,50/58/12.00   653,66 

Over 35 Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Mosti Marina LAG   35+ F 1,00/55/11.25 1,50/55/11.25   925,34 
2   Aureli Valentina PDT   35+ F 4,00/55/14.25 1,50/55/13.00   693,14 



Recetto Italy Campionati Italiani di Categoria
18/08/2017 - 20/08/2017

Page 3
20/08/2017 - 17:13

Over 35 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Barlassina Nicola MFN   35+ M 4,00/22   1,11 

Over 45 Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Hell Monica PDT   45+ F 2,00/52 2,00/52   474,59 

Over 45 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Buzzotta Patrizio CUS   45+ M 0,50/55/10.75 1,00/55/10.75   865,32 
2   Mariani Gabriele LAG   45+ M 0,50/55/11.25 1,50/55/11.25   766,91 
3   Serafica Luciano TMM   45+ M 1,50/55/13.00 0,50/55/11.25   749,71 
4   Schonauer Fabrizio TWS   45+ M 4,00/55/12.00 4,50/55/12.00   715,96 
5   Lagrange Stéphane *   45+ M 3,50/55/12.00 1,50/55/12.00   699,39 
6   Contri Emanuele JOL   45+ M 3,00/55/12.00   691,19 
7   Fiammenghi Alessandro LAG   45+ M 1,50/55/13.00 4,00/55/13.00   612,07 
8   Mizzulinich Antonio PDT   45+ M 0,50/55/18.25 2,00/55/13.00   581,88 
9   Bonati Roberto MFN   45+ M 3,00/49   235,43 

Over 55 Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Baldini Emanuela KLI   55+ F 3,00/49 3,00/22   802,37 

Over 55 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Luzzeri Fedele JOL   55+ M 3,00/55/12.00 3,50/55/12.00   901,75 
2   Sabaini Roberto SGB   55+ M 1,50/55/14.25 5,00/55/16.00   631,12 
3   Dragoni Corrado KLI   55+ M 3,00/55/18.25 2,50/55/18.25   462,14 

Under 10 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Serafica Margherita ETM   -10 F 1210 1450   471,91 
2   Saracco Vittoria WST   -10 F 770 990   334,73 
3   Cuffaro Giorgia CAC   -10 F 740 410   257,59 

Under 10 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Martorana Salvatore SOL   -10 M 2870 2780   565,22 
2   Athinakis Ioannis *   -10 M 2030 1860   413,87 
3   Serafica Ettore ETM   -10 M 1820 1520   375,13 
4   Acquaviva Giuseppe CAC   -10 M 990 990   216,87 
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Under 12 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Mezzetti Nina Maria PDT   -12 F 2720 2870   522,79 
2   Gulisano Alice TRL   -12 F 930 1600   308,99 

Under 12 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Boldini Leonardo RAV   -12 M 4310 4570   786,23 
2   Marino Vincenzo SOL   -12 M 2950 2930   530,23 
3   Di Bernardo Giuseppe SOL   -12 M 1730 1840   346,70 
4   La Malfa Edoardo SGB   -12 M 1080 1430   276,33 
5   Saracco Guglielmo WST   -12 M 660 1140   225,34 
6   Sonzogni Leonardo FLI   -12 M 790 880   178,51 

Under 14 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Sacco Arianna TRL   -14 F 4530 4530   705,95 
2   Maggiore Giulia SOL   -14 F 2940 3220   519,23 

Under 14 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Castronovo Pietro SOL   -14 M 4960 5090   661,96 
2   Parth Florian SGB   -14 M 3470 3030   468,90 
3   Catalano Luigi CAC   -14 M 2840 2840   391,53 
4   Giacomini Cosimo FLI   -14 M 1330 2490   347,83 
5   Capra Edoardo FLI   -14 M 700   111,01 
6   Mortara Tommaso WST   -14 M 510 380   83,48 

Under 17 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Buonopane Ginevra PDT   -17 F 5110 5110   740,03 
2   Tagliati Greta PDT   -17 F 4000 4950   719,14 

Under 17 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Marenzi Edoardo FLI   -17 M 6590 7990   807,69 
2   Bisetti Bryan CUS   -17 M 3610 3270   395,10 

Under 21 Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Bagnoli Alice LUN   -21 F 6760 6680   874,12 
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Under 21 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Pajni Gianmarco SGB   -21 M 10430 9380   1012,24 
2   Ghisi Alberto SGB   -21 M 2440 2430   273,83 
3   Ghisi Ettore SGB   -21 M 840 1560   183,08 

Open Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   La Ganga Carlotta LUN   Ope F 3080 2290   430,84 

Open Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Benatti Nicholas SGB   Ope M 9530 10210   923,80 
2   Spinelli Luca CUS   Ope M 7300 6970   683,04 
3   Cavalli Tancredi Riccardo LUN   Ope M 4410 3330   433,96 

Over 35 Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Aureli Valentina PDT   35+ F 1410 1450   474,47 

Over 45 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Lagrange Stéphane *   45+ M 560 1390   313,71 

Under 10 Girls Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Serafica Margherita ETM   -10 F 10,8m 10,6m   862,86 

Under 12 Girls Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Mezzetti Nina Maria PDT   -12 F 17,2m 19,7m   692,97 

Under 12 Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Marino Vincenzo SOL   -12 M 23,9m 24,2m   679,26 
2   La Malfa Edoardo SGB   -12 M 21,2m 22,2m   601,99 
3   Di Bernardo Giuseppe SOL   -12 M 20,8m 20,6m   549,52 
4   Boldini Leonardo RAV   -12 M 16,6m 16,5m   400,72 
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Under 14 Girls Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Maggiore Giulia SOL   -14 F 29,1m 29,7m   859,21 
2   Sacco Arianna TRL   -14 F 22,1m 22,2m   571,66 

Under 14 Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Parth Florian SGB   -14 M 30,0m 31,3m   664,76 
2   Castronovo Pietro SOL   -14 M 27,7m 27,5m   560,24 
3   Catalano Luigi CAC   -14 M 20,3m 21,0m   380,20 
4   Giacomini Cosimo FLI   -14 M 12,9m   192,19 
5   Mortara Tommaso WST   -14 M 11,2m   157,69 

Under 17 Girls Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Buonopane Ginevra PDT   -17 F 42,9m 41,2m   956,04 
2   Tagliati Greta PDT   -17 F 39,0m 39,4m   848,65 

Under 17 Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Bisetti Bryan CUS   -17 M 47,0m 47,6m   869,50 
2   Marenzi Edoardo FLI   -17 M 47,1m 47,1m   856,74 
3   Fiammenghi Carlo LAG   -17 M 35,2m 41,1m   707,94 

Under 21 Ladies Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Bagnoli Alice LUN   -21 F 38,5m 37,0m   774,72 

Under 21 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Pajni Gianmarco SGB   -21 M 57,7m 60,1m   913,74 
2   Ghisi Alberto SGB   -21 M 31,5m 33,6m   404,83 
3   Ghisi Ettore SGB   -21 M 27,6m 28,4m   319,92 

Open Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Spinelli Luca CUS   Ope M 61,5m 62,8m   915,27 
2   Cavalli Tancredi Riccardo LUN   Ope M 42,8m 43,4m   545,62 
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Over 35 Ladies Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Aureli Valentina PDT   35+ F 27,5m 29,4m   1220,48 

Over 55 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
1   Sabaini Roberto SGB   55+ M 26,7m 26,1m   1134,41 

Under 10 Girls Overall Results

       Name   Club          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Serafica Margherita ETM   -10 F 661,85  471,91  862,86  1996,62 

Under 12 Girls Overall Results

       Name   Club          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Mezzetti Nina Maria PDT   -12 F 784,12  522,79  692,97  1999,88 

Under 12 Boys Overall Results

       Name   Club          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Marino Vincenzo SOL   -12 M 750,24  530,23  679,26  1959,73 
2   Boldini Leonardo RAV   -12 M 539,03  786,23  400,72  1725,98 
3   Di Bernardo Giuseppe SOL   -12 M 750,24  346,70  549,52  1646,46 
4   La Malfa Edoardo SGB   -12 M 454,80  276,33  601,99  1333,12 

Under 14 Girls Overall Results

       Name   Club          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Sacco Arianna TRL   -14 F 919,07  705,95  571,66  2196,68 
2   Maggiore Giulia SOL   -14 F 718,02  519,23  859,21  2096,46 

Under 14 Boys Overall Results

       Name   Club          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Castronovo Pietro SOL   -14 M 674,95  661,96  560,24  1897,15 
2   Parth Florian SGB   -14 M 612,07  468,90  664,76  1745,73 
3   Catalano Luigi CAC   -14 M 489,49  391,53  380,20  1261,22 
4   Giacomini Cosimo FLI   -14 M 418,07  347,83  192,19  958,09 

Under 17 Girls Overall Results

       Name   Club          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Tagliati Greta PDT   -17 F 870,23  719,14  848,65  2438,02 
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Under 17 Boys Overall Results

       Name   Club          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Marenzi Edoardo FLI   -17 M 816,35  807,69  856,74  2480,78 
2   Bisetti Bryan CUS   -17 M 715,85  395,10  869,50  1980,45 

Under 21 Ladies Overall Results

       Name   Club          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Bagnoli Alice LUN   -21 F 978,24  874,12  774,72  2627,08 

Under 21 Men Overall Results

       Name   Club          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Pajni Gianmarco SGB   -21 M 707,93  1012,24  913,74  2633,91 
2   Ghisi Alberto SGB   -21 M 692,45  273,83  404,83  1371,11 
3   Ghisi Ettore SGB   -21 M 617,83  183,08  319,92  1120,83 

Open Men Overall Results

       Name   Club          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Spinelli Luca CUS   Ope M 841,76  683,04  915,27  2440,07 
2   Cavalli Tancredi Riccardo LUN   Ope M 660,98  433,96  545,62  1640,56 

Over 35 Ladies Overall Results

       Name   Club          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Aureli Valentina PDT   35+ F 693,14  474,47  1220,48  2388,09 

Chief Judge
Buzzotta Ilaria

Homologator
Ceruti Alberto

Scorer
Galli Elisabetta


